PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsuhiro Kawabata	12/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seiwa Pro Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	3-20 Bessho 2-chome
City:	Matsubara-shi, Osaka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	580-0005

Name:	Softick Japan Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	6-2 Misuji 1-chome, Taito-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	111-0055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5676859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4565

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-997-4565
Email: tk@judgepat.jp
Correspondent Name: James Judge

Address Line 1: 6-8 Nishitemma 2-Chome, Kita-ku
Address Line 4: Osaka-shi, JAPAN 530-0047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24.004-AG

PATENT

REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0845

OP \$40.00 567685

500111466

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Judge
Total Attachments: 1 source=MK004_assgn#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 06/05/2006

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas,Taiyo Elecs Co., Ltd.	0
10-15, Hondoyamacho, Kansyuzi, Yamashina-ku	
Kyoto 607-8228 JAPAN	_
a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and hereinal referred to as the assignor, is the sole owner of the right, title and interest in and	
United States Patent No. <u>5.676,859</u> , dated <u>October 14, 1997</u> , and entit	
and whereas, <u>Seiwa Pro Co., Ltd.</u>	- ′
and <u>Softick Japan Co., Ltd.</u> , each of Japa	n:
hereinafter referred to as the assignees, whose respective mailing addresses of	are
3-20 Bessho 2-chome, Matsubara-shi, Osaka 580-0005 JAPAN	<u>—</u> \
and <u>6-2, Misuji 1-chome, Taito-ku, Tokyo 111-0055 JAPAN</u>	_ ′
are desirous of acquiring jointly the entire rights in, title to and interest in the patr named above:	en
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does assign and transfer, unto assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified pate the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by the assignees for the sole use a behoof of the assignees and the assignees' legal representatives, to the full end the term for which the above-identified patent is granted, as fully and entirely as same would have been held by the assignor had this assignment not been made.	the ent inc I o the
In testimony whereof the assignor has below executed this assignment on t	hi:
Name:KATSUHIRO KAWABATA	
Title: <u>President</u>	
Signature: Katsvairo Kamabata	

PATENT REEL: 017718 FRAME: 0847